## n www.ecou

## www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

## scourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15397/2023

M/S A.K. BUILD TECH PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jasnvi Moondhra, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Samaddar , AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumari Saroha, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks time to file application for substitution in respect of respondent No.1.

Service is not complete on respondent No.2.

However, Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Ld. AOR seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2. One week's time is granted for the said purpose.

List again on 15.04.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar

MG