

**BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT
PROCEEDINGS OF**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15397/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2022 in RSA No. 128/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S A.K. BUILD TECH PVT. LTD. & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

JAI CHAND & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 31-07-2024

**PRESENT : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE
DR. JOSEPH ARISTOTLE, SR. ADV.
MR. NISHE RAJEN SHONKER, AOR**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Samaddar , AOR
Mr. Saiful Haque, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR**

**The dispute between the parties has been referred for
determination to the Lok Adalat.**

The matter could not be settled in Lok Adalat.

List the matter in Court.

**(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**