

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 15397/2023

M/S A.K. BUILD TECH PVT. LTD. & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

JAI CHAND & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 203302/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 203300/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 203301/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 17-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Akash Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, AOR
Mr. Saiful Haque, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 203300/2024, IA No. 203301/2024, IA No. 203302/2024

Application for substitution is allowed.

2. Delay in filing the application for setting aside abatement is condoned.
3. Abatement is set aside.
4. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)